

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Van Winkle

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 446, strike lines 14 and 15.
- 2 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 3 Page 449, strike lines 8 and 9.
- 4 Page 514, line 12, in the TOTAL column strike "2,048,631,932" and
- 5 substitute "2,049,013,338" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 6 "1,289,725,235(I)" and substitute "1,290,106,641(I)".
- 7 Adjust totals accordingly.
- 8 Page 515, line 1, strike "\$119,218,469" and substitute "\$119,599,875".

**PURPOSE:** Reduces \$769,249 total funds and 6.0 FTE to eliminate the funding for the Colorado State Patrol Aircraft Program in the Department of **Public Safety**, including \$381,406 from the Highway Users Tax Fund (HUTF). Adds \$381,406 cash funds from the HUTF to the Department of **Transportation** for the construction, maintenance, and operations of roads.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Safety	\$0	(\$577,899)	(\$191,350)	\$0	(\$769,249)	(6.0)
Transportation	0	381,406	0	0	381,406	0.0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>(\$196,493)</b>	<b>(\$191,350)</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>(\$387,843)</b>	<b>(6.0)</b>

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*